MO: NO9/No /200		•	29/126,361	
TIVD - 100 100		FORME	·	
FORM PTO-1619 PE	-16-2001	FCFIVE		
ОМВ 0651-0027 О Со		en e	ADATENT	
(SEP 0 6 2000 월)		L.	EIVEN	
	01584065		Stp ~O	
N & IBAUS	TION FORM COV		TECHO	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the at	tached original docu	ument(s) ar copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment	Security Agre	eement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Na	me	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	(For Use	U.S. Governmen ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t nt Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Dep	artmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional n	ames of conveying part	ties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Fabian Kollmann			07 11 2000	
Name (line 2)		. 9-11	Execution Date	
Second Party			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Tom Schonherr			07 <u>11</u> 2000	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Ma	rk if additional names o	f receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Hansgrohe AG			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 1) Auestrasse 9			(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2) D-77761 Schiltach		- <u></u> ,	Assignment)	
Address (line 3)	Germany State/Country		Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Add	4	r the first Receiving Par		
Name Stephan P. Gribok	<u> </u>			
Address (line 1) Duane, Morris & Heckscher	LLP			
Address (line 2) One Liberty Place				
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103-73	96			
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avera	ge approximately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded, In	cluding time for reviewing the document and	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents and Trad	with required cover s	heet(s) information	to:	
Commissioner of Fatents and Trad	emaine, Dux Assiyiiii		ATENT	

REEL: 011415 FRAME: 0318

/

FORM PTO-1619AO Explores 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 SEP 0 6 2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Too The Commissioner of Beter to and Too law of	PATENTS ONLY			
Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Andreas Haug	Month Day Year 07 11 2000			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Hansgrohe AG	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) Auestrasse 9 representative is attached.				
Address (line 2) D-77761 Schiltach	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Germany			
City Domestic Representative Name and Ad	State/Country Zip Code			
-	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Stephan P. Gribok				
Address (line 1) Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP				
Address (line 2) One Liberty Place				
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103-7396				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231				

(PE)		
FORM PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber (215) 979–1283
Name Stephan P. Gribok		
Address (line 1) Duane, Morris & Hecksch	er ITb	
Address (line 2) One Liberty Place		
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103	-7396	
Address (line 4)	·····	
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance o	document # 3 (three)
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
29/126,361]	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent		bolication was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved	# 1 (one)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) "[]
De	eposit Account Number:	# 04-1679
Αι	uthorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the or	iginal document. Charges to de	posit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	ρ_{1} , ρ_{2} .	Ос.
Stephan P. Gribok	Hepen Guld	Xegt 1,2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	U Date
L		

A 34 942 M/US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We,

Fabian Kollmann, Kleine Falterstrasse 21, D-70597 Stuttgart, Germany, Tom Schönherr, Argonnenstrasse 22, D-70374 Stuttgart, Germany and Andreas Haug, Franklinstrasse 77, D-70435 Stuttgart, Germany have made an invention for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on

and entitled shower head, especially for head showers.

WHEREAS

Hansgrohe AG organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal office for the transaction of business at Auestrasse 9, D-77761 Schiltach is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefore, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Hansgrohe AG and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said Hansgrohe AG at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Hansgrohe AG have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as set forth and described in the specification forming part of said

A 34 942 M/US

- 2 -

United States patent application and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, which may be on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefore, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE, the said, Fabian Kollmann, Tom Schönherr and Andreas Haug do hereby authorize and request the Commisioner of Patents to issue the said Letter Patent of the United States to Hansgrohe AG as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said Fabian Kollmann, Tom Schönherr and Andreas Haug for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver, without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents which, in the opinion of counsels for said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles,

benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed; and that we will sign any applications for reissues which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

- 3 -

Assignors autorize assignee's attorneys to insert herein the serial number, filing date, execution date and/or other information necessary or helpful to properly identify the property assigned, and to facilitate recordation of this Assignment:

29/126,361 ______, filed _____July 12, 2000 Serial No.

Subscribed and executed at

STUTIGART M.7. 2000

(Ort, Datum)

-Jasic alla

(Fabian Kollmann)

(Andreas Haug)

(Witness) Moniha Diener

M. Heenmer M. H. H.

(Witness) M. H.

RECORDED: 09/06/2000

lau sui - ? I

(Tom Schönherr)